Room B143
The History of Broad Ripple 101: Test how well you know your high school by playing a Kahoot trivia
game.

Mini-Auditorium C148

Broad Ripple High School Documentary: The Telecomm magnet students created a documentary about
our school. Please stop by and watch!

William R. Smith Gymnasium
Open Gym: Test your athletic prowess and participate in the open gym with the boys’ varsity basketball
team.

Main Office J175
The Wall: Leave your mark on the wall by signing your name-don’t forget to include your class!

Grand Central:
Walk of Fame: These stars lining Grand Central display the “notable” Broad Ripple alumni.

Auditorium:
Dance Concert: Students in the dance magnet will be performing at both 3pm and 7pm.

Fishbowl Room: Purchase a yearbook, BR lithographs, or place an order for a letterman’s jacket.

Grand Central:
TapSnap: Stop by and take a picture in this fun, interactive, engaging photo experience.

Media Center
Memories: Take a moment and write down a memory about your time as a Rocket.

Tours: Get nostalgic and take a walk around memory lane. The class of 2018 will be positioned
throughout to answer and questions you may have, point you in the right direction, or be your guide.

Entertainment

Cafeteria-

Enjoy the sounds of saxophonist, Bryan Thompson, class of 2015.
Grand Center-

Gospel Choir

Rest Areas:
Media Center
Cafeteria

Food will be available for purchase via food trucks located on the rear parking lot-
The Grub House
Byrne’s Grilled Pizza



Members:

Allen, Carole Sloan

Ashman, Bob

Bailey, Skeeter

Ballweg, Cynthia Anderson
Bamberg, Howard

Barney, Mary Susan Lueck
Batt, Bill & Martha Susan
Begley, Barbara Furst
Belcher, Sue Miller & Herb
Berry, Katie McKinney
Berwick, Chuck

Bevis, Don & Mary Kay

Black, Bruce & LiFei

Bland, Kenny & Connie

Bond, Jim & Bonnie
Brannock, Judith Faulkner
Brokaw, Kurt & Mona
Brydenthal, Nancy Howard
Burridge, Wayne & Shirley
Buser, Bill & Phyllis

Butler, Stephen & Carol

Byers, Nancy & Vern Martin
Campbell, Bob & Jane
Carlson, Barry & Jean

Carter, Earl & Jeanette
Chandler, Tom & Linda
Chase, Fred

Cleveland, Robert & Peggy
Comrie, Scott & Lois

Cooper, Marilyn & Joe Duckworth
Cooperider, Tony & Kathy
Cornish, Ruth Ann Ingraham
Cox, Judith Hoog

Cree, Ruthann Hoods
Cummings, Susie Watson
Davidson, Sheryl & Joel Rhash
Defibaugh, Nancy L.

Diaz, Nydia Glander & Don
Donnelly, David & Ellen
Doolittle, April & Peter Cannon
Dugan, Bill & Ann

Eagle, Sally Lowe

Eagleson, Bill & Ann

Figel, Alan & Marta

Friedley, Janet Carlson & Gene
Froney, Joyce

Galbreath, James & Maxine
Garriott, Lou

Garwood, Jean Cromer & Ronald

Goodrich, Deanna McMain & Robert

Graver, Jan West & Butch
Gray, John @. Il & Geraldine
Grubaums, llona Kalviste
Hackemeyer, Mary Miller & Bill
Hadley, Fritz

Haffield, Verna Mae Smith
Hammer, Donna Ray & Jim
Harrison, Larry & Judi

Harrison, Martha Bentzen & Michael
Hastings, Marianne Krasson & Ron

carolesloan@att.net
RASHMAN@gmail.com
kabjb@sbcglobal.net
arthuranderson60@comcast.net
jbamberg3@aol.com
susan@genapex.com
wgbatt@aol.com
barbarafurst@hotmail.com
hohoherb@indy.rr.com
emommykatie@gmail.com
cnberwick@aol.com
donmbevis@aol.com
lifei@aol.com
kbland10@Nc.rr.com
jbbond007 @comcast.net
dfaul67813@aol.com
kurt.brokaw@verizon.net
detnan97 @gmail.com
anymouse14@aol.com
bbuser@grandecom.net
shbchb@aol.com
16martin@sbcglobal.net
campbellpowell@cox.net
carlson6012@roadrunner.com
carterearl@aol.com
Ichandler@iendeavor.com
fchase@gmail.com
mightyfowl@gmail.com
slcomrie@comrie.net
lameduckaz@gmail.com
tonycooper214@gmail.com
rai38@sbcglobal.net
judyhoog@att.net
ruthih60@aol.com
susiewatson@outlook.com
annier7@comcast.net
baxcat@sbcglobal.net
nydglander@gmail.com
edonnelly@cytokinetics.com
palmriver13@aol.com
wduganmd@gmail.com
sallyalo@aol.com
weagl44391@aol.com
cocopalms1@gmail.com
gene.carlson@sbcglobal.net
joycef123@yahoo.com
galbreathjw@gmail.com
lag12@juno.com
jeancromer@yahoo.com
deannagoodrich@gmail.com
janetlwest@sbcglobal.net
johnwgrayiii@aol.com
ikalviste@juno.com
wrmillersr@peoplepc.com
frizhad@aol.com
ktvmsmith@aol.com
donnaray38@gmail.com
jharrison7@nc.rr.com
mhbentzen8180@aol.com
rkrasson@aol.com



Members:

Heffernan, Sally Guess & Richard
Heffner, Albert & Joy

Holland, Mike & Nancy Smith
Holland, Sherry Gore
Hollingsworth, Fritz & Nancy
Hufnagel, Sharon Winchester & Bob
Humphrey, Sally Muir & Glen
Irey, Carol Prater

James, Jackie Abbett

Jaqua, Sally Wilson

Johnson, Judith Leininger
Johnston, Shelia Klinker

Jones, Mary Lou Richardson & Robert
Joyce, Terry & Peggy

Kachel, Bill

Karles, June Seeley

Kerl, Edward & Ruth

Kingery, Richard G.

Knight, Mary Jeffers

Kretler, Patricia Perrel & John
Lake, Michael & Valerie

Larsen, Lawrence & Noreen
Laughlin, Anne Herbert

Leahy, William F.

Leech, Phil & Ann

Lemasters, Linda Stevens
Lemcke, Dodie

Lewis, Paul & Gracie
Loudenbeck, Jane Praskach & Robert
Lugar, John & Judy

Mahin, Ellen

Marchino, Judith

McBride, Jim & Tina

McBride, John M.

McClintock, Andy

McClure, David & Kathy
McComb, Carol Gossman & Joe
McCord, Pat Villas

McGauhey, Lowell & Barbara
McKenzie, Vern

McMillan, Barbara

Medaris, Jane Paine & Andy
Miles, Loanna

Milling, Margo

Mills, Sandra

Miner, Joan

Mitchell, Richard

Moulton, Donald

Neale, Jean Nethery & Arthur
Newbold, Dutch (Karen) Wood
Newburger, Sally McGowan
Noer, Kristin Olson & Dale

Orr, Sandra Malcom

Ottinger, Shelia True & Dick
Outman, Sandra Baehrend & John
Owens, Philip & Helen

sguess9@comcast.net
ajheff@earthlink.net
mike41638@gmail.com
sgore416@sbcglobal.net
mrfrho@comcast.net
toadhuffy@sbcglobal.net
shmuir@sbcglobal.net
carolp0337@yahoo.com
jabbett@bhhsin.com
sjwinmt@outlook.com
judithleininger225@comcast.net
luxsue@comcast.net
boblour@icloud.com
wjoyce@sc.rr.com
kachelhome@sbcglobal.net
june.seeley@att.net
elkeri@bellsouth.net
rgkingery@prodigy.net
mary.jeffers@att.net
perrel8825@gmail.com
mlake9@icloud.com
llarsen@ctcweb.net
hahebert@sbcglobal.net
kortkbill@yahoo.com
leechstudios@sonic.net
linda.stevens@comcast.net
medodie@gmail.com
paulslewis@cox.net
bpraskach50@comcast.net
jrlugar@yahoo.com
embr56@att.net
gmspragg39@aol.com
jmcbride727@gmail.com
jmcbride37@tampabay.rr.com
amcclintock@cinci.rr.com
pasha_fox@yahoo.com
carolsbutibiz@gmail.com
pvillas@aol.com
bandimcg@sc.rr.com
vernmck@outlook.com
bmead@utk.edu
jpaine38@gmail.com
rocklolo@sbcglobal.net
mcmfoster@yahoo.com
sjm4473@sbcglobal.net
miner.joan1@gmail.com
dmitchell@systat.com
demoulton37@aol.com
anjnethery@yahoo.com
dutchess9@comcast.net
bcesweetsally@yahoo.com
kristinolson1@aol.com
grammy623@sbcglobal.net
dstrue@comcast.net
baehrends@csps.com
owenspa@comcast.net



Members:

Pahud, Guy & Mary Ann
Patton, Minnie Clark & Robert
Pavey, Judith Cox

Payne, Richard & Cheryl
Peters, Carl

Princell, Bill

Quick, Nancy

Ralston, Janet

Ranes, Richard

Ransel, Marni Fechtman
Reasner, Shirley

Reichert, Bob & Linda

Reid, Bill & Carol

Rice, Thomas

Rodgers, Cynthia

Ross, Joyce

Russell, Nancy Smith
Rynard, Hartzell

Sage, Rusty

Samonski, Sandy Hughey
Savill, Gordon

Schaefer, Stuart

Shipley, Carol Clark & Gary
Skillman, Gene & Bonnie
Snyder, Judy Ranger
Sommer, Ronald

Spees, Pat Kerr

Stahl, Meg Tomlin
Stanford, Lynn Roberts & Phil
Stickle, Hazel Crosier
Stroth, Peter & Ann

Swain, Carole Toth & Richard
Terhune, Judith Upton
Thompson, Kai Binford
Thorne, Steven

Ukockis, James & Catherine Miller

Van Der Meulen, Linda Sweet
VanSumple, Sharon Seaman
Vitti, Connie Simpson
Vollrath, David

Wampler, Sherry
Warkentian, Robert

Watt, John

Weir, Joan

Wenstrom, Ronald
Wert,Jane Savage & David
Westbrook, Ginny King & Bob
White, Ann Penington

White, Phyllis Geeslin
Whiteman, Jack & Jan
Widmer, Richard

Wilking, Sue

Wood, David

Woolsey, Sandra

Young, Donna

guy@hbonly.com
clarkminnie@hotmail.com
jcox73184@gmail.com
richardhpayne@aol.com
clpeters2@sbcglobal.net
weprincell@gmail.com
nancy@thescheerers.com
w8hgh@msn.com
dranes@pbellsouth.net
marnif@comcast.net
shirleyajw@sbcglobal.net
bobandlinda2023@yahoo.com
carolareid@aol.com
noseeums@verizon.net
clrmanion@gmail.com
grandmajo9@gmail.com
dsearcy1@comcast.net
marjorierynard@att.net
russosago@gmail.com
Sandyhughey@sbcglobal.net
gsavill@yahoo.com
skschaefer@bellsouth.net
glccac@aol.com
gskillman99@yahoo.com
loneranger5000@sbcglobal.net
ronj66@gmail.com
pakerr@aol.com
ptomlin329@comcast.net
Ibaerroberts@comcast.net
hazelcrosier@sbcglobal.net
plumcreekdogs@aol.com
tothswain@gmail.com
jupton@surterreproperties.com
kaibinford@gmail.com
jalyth1160@gmail.com
jimuko@aol.com
Isweet333@aol.com
sharonseaman825@yahoo.com
tuffy1103@aol.com
vollrath.di@sbcglobal.net
sherry4011@aol.com
rwarkentien@rochester.rr.com
lopealong@sbcglobal.net
joan@sunflower.com
homeproinspection@yahoo.com
kjanesavage@gmail.com
ginking125@gmail.com
jshmjennings@sbcglobal.net
phydster@comcast.net
whiteman8035@att.net
r.widmer@sbcglobal.net
snoveroske@aol.com
dewood@umich.edu
sandrawuensch@att.net
bkjdec@comcast.net



